

Extreme Networks Sales and Channel

April 24, 2015

End-of-Sale Announcement for I-Series Switches

This notification announces the end-of-sale of the legacy I-Series Industrial Switches

The I-Series is an industrial Ethernet switch family that Extreme Networks has been offering since January 2007. Since it has lately become increasingly harder to continue to get components to build the I-Series, Extreme is announcing the End of Sale of the I-Series. Please take note that the industrial transceivers (I-MGBIC-GLX, I-MGBIC-LC03 and I-MGBIC-GSX) will not be going End of Sale at this time and will continue to be offered. The mounting options (I3H-DIN-KIT and I3H-RACK-MNT) for the I-Series switches will be going End of Sale on June 30, 2016.

Products Affected on June 30, 2015

Part Number	Product Description		
I3H252-12TX	Factory Configured I-Series base unit with one I3H-12TX		
I3H252-24TX	Factory Configured I-Series base unit with two I3H-12TX		
I3H252-16FXM	Factory Configured I-Series base unit with two I3H-8FX-MM		
I3H252-8FXM-12TX	Factory Configured I-Series base unit with one I3H-8FX-MM and one I3H-12TX		
I3H-12TX	12-port 10/100 TX I/O card		
I3H-8FX-MM	8-port 100 FX I/O card		
I3H-PWR	24VDC Power Unit for I-Series		

Products Affected on June 30, 2016

Part Number	Product Description	
I3H-DIN-KIT	DIN Rail Kit for I-Series	
I3H-RACK-MNT	19" Rack Mount Kit for I-Series	

Extreme Networks Confidential and Proprietary. Do not distribute without the express written consent of Extreme Networks, Inc. Specifications Are Subject To Change Without Notice.

Extreme Networks, the Extreme Networks Logo, Altitude, Summit and Unified Access RF Manager are either registered trademarks or trademarks of Extreme Networks, Inc. in the United States and/or other countries. All other names and marks are the property of their respective owners.



Definitions

- End-of-Sales Announcement Date: Date of official End-of-Sales notice.
- End-of-Sales Date: The last date to order the product through Extreme Networks® point-of-sale mechanisms. The product is no longer offered for sale after this date.
- End-of-Life Date: The last date a product will be supported by Extreme Networks.

End of Sales Milestones

Platform	EOS Announce Date	EOS Date	EOL Date
I-Series Switches & Power Supply	4/24/2015	6/30/2015	Five Years after Switch Shipment to Customer
I-Series Mounting Kits	4/24/2015	6/30/2016	Not Applicable

Ongoing Support

New contracts may *only* be added in the first 12 months following the end-of-sale date. Existing contracts may be renewed during the first 4 years of the end-of-support period, provided that during the period following the end-of-sale date, the hardware replacement services provided do not include any 4-hour or onsite services, and that the contract expiration date does not extend beyond the end-of-support date as specified above. During the support period, replacement of product and/or repairs may be limited by availability of components. Extreme Networks reserves the right to change prices and/or discontinue any service plans at any time on end-of-sale product. For detailed information regarding service pricing on this end-of-sale product, please consult your local Extreme Networks sales representative for the most recent price list.

Contact Information

For more product and service information, please contact Karl Pieper at (603) 952-5827:

kpieper@extremenetworks.com

General Disclaimer. Although Extreme Networks has attempted to provide accurate information with this document, Extreme Networks assumes no responsibility for the accuracy of the information. Extreme Networks may change its release schedules, programs, product specifications, or definitions mentioned in the document at any time without notice. Any reference to non-Extreme Networks products or services is for information purposes only and constitutes neither an endorsement nor a recommendation.

Extreme Networks Confidential and Proprietary. Do not distribute without the express written consent of Extreme Networks, Inc. Specifications Are Subject To Change Without Notice.

Extreme Networks, the Extreme Networks Logo, Altitude, Summit and Unified Access RF Manager are either registered trademarks or trademarks of Extreme Networks, Inc. in the United States and/or other countries. All other names and marks are the property of their respective owners.